GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF NORTH CAROLINA

SESSION 1997

H 1

HOUSE JOINT RESOLUTION 1301

Sponsors: Representatives Beall, Ramsey; Aldridge, Allen, Allred, Arnold, Baddour, Baker, Barbee, Black, Blue, Bowie, Boyd-McIntyre, Braswell, Brawley, Brown, Buchanan, Cansler, Carpenter, Church, Clary, Cole, Crawford, Creech, Culp, Culpepper, Cunningham, Daughtry, Decker, Dedmon, Earle, Easterling, Fitch, Fox, Gamble, Goodwin, Grady, Gray, Hackney, Hall, Hensley, Hightower, Holmes, H. Hunter, R. Hunter, Hurley, Insko, Ives, Jarrell, Jeffus, Justus, Kinney, Kiser, Luebke, McAllister, McCrary, McMahan, Mercer, Miller, Mosley, Nesbitt, Nichols, Nye, Oldham, Owens, Preston, Redwine, Reynolds, Rogers, Sexton, Sherrill, Shubert, Smith, Sutton, Thompson, Tolson, Wainwright, Warner, C. Wilson, Womble, Wood, Wright, and Yongue.

Referred to: Rules, Calendar and Operations of the House.

May 18, 1998

- A JOINT RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE 1997 GENERAL ASSEMBLY, REGULAR SESSION 1998, TO CONSIDER A JOINT RESOLUTION HONORING THE LIFE AND MEMORY OF ERNEST BRYAN MESSER, FORMER MEMBER OF THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY.
- 5 Be it resolved by the House of Representatives, the Senate concurring:
- Section 1. The 1997 General Assembly, Regular Session 1998, may consider
 7 "A BILL TO BE ENTITLED A JOINT RESOLUTION HONORING THE LIFE AND
- 8 MEMORY OF ERNEST BRYAN MESSER, FORMER MEMBER OF THE
- 9 GENERAL ASSEMBLY."
- 10 Section 2. This resolution is effective upon ratification.